COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5455/2014

(From the judgement and order No.19096/2011 of The HIGH COURT CHANDIGARH)

dated 20/12/2013 in CWP OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT

UDDAR GAGAN PROPERTIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SANT SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5630-5634 of 2014 (With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 5641-5647 of 2014 (With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 5656 of 2014

judgment and prayer for interim

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugnedrelief and office report)

These Petitions were called on for hearing Date: 15/04/2014 today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Kanika Agnihotri, Adv. Ms.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv. Mr.

Chahat Chawla, Adv. Mr.

Mr. R. N. Karanjawala, Adv. Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv. Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, returnable on 04.07.2014.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment.

> (Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar