REVISED

COURT NO.4 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.7 :

ITEM NO.7+46

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5455/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2013 in CWP No.19096/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UDDAR GAGAN PROPERTIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT SINGH & ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.5630-5634/2014SLP(C)Nos.5641-5647/2014(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5656/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 19931-19943/2014 (With Office Report)

Item No.46:

SLP(C) No. 25843/2014(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Chahat Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Tejbeer Singh Bhatiya, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Jai Shanker Singh, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Batra, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It has been submitted that there is no dispute with regard to the fact that some of the respondents have been served by dasti. The said service shall be treated as good service. Affidavit to that effect shall be filed within one week from today.

List the matters on 13th October, 2014.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till 31st October, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.7 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5455/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2013 in CWP No.19096/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UDDAR GAGAN PROPERTIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT SINGH & ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.5630-5634/2014 SLP(C)Nos.5641-5647/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5656/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.19931-19943/2014 (With Office Report)

Item No.46 :

SLP(C)No.25843/2014 (With office report)

Date: 19/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Chahat Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Tejbeer Singh Bhatiya, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Jai Shanker Singh, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Batra, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It has been submitted that there is no dispute with regard to the fact that some of the respondents have been served dasti. This service shall be treated as good service. Affidavit to that effect shall be filed within one week from today.

List the matters on 13th October, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar