

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5455/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2013
in CWP No.19096/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

UDDAR GAGAN PROPERTIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT SINGH & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and interim relief and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.5630-5634/2014 & 5641-5647/2014
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.5656/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)Nos.19931-19943/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Chahat Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Tejbeer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jaishanker Singh, adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.10.16
14:46:57 IST
Reason:

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

1

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Dilip Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application Nos.6&7 in SLP(C)Nos.
5630-5634/2014 for substituted service are allowed.
List on 5th December, 2014.
Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till
18th December, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar