

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5455/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2013
in CWP No. 19096/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

UDDAR GAGAN PROPERTIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and permission to file additional
documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5630-5634/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5641-5647/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5656/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19931-19943/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25843/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Ishaan Gaur, Adv.

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.01.29

14:24:01 IST

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.

Reason:

Ms. Nilay Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Tejveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.
2

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Sheoran, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Attorney General

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AAG, Haryana
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Singh, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S. L. Aneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents returnable
on 13.03.2015.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till
30.03.2015.

Notice in all the matters where Union of India is a
party, is waived off by Ms. Binu Tamta, learned counsel.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar