SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5072 OF 2016

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5073-5077, 5079-5085, 5086, 5087-5099 AND 5100 OF 2016

Uddar Gagan Properties Ltd. Etc.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Sant Singh & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

The appeals above mentioned were disposed of vide Reportable Judgment dated 13.05.2016 (Annexed at Page Nos. 1 to 39 as Annexure 'A' bearing citation 2016 (5) SCALE 546). Hon'ble Court while granting the leave inter-alia pass the following order:-

"Quarterly progress report of the action taken in pursuance of this judgment be filed by the State in this Court and final report of compliance may be filed within one month after expiry of one year from today for such further direction as may become necessary."

It is submitted that in pursuance of the judgment, Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate has on 12.08.2016 filed quarterly progress report of the action taken in compliance of directions given vide order dated 13.05.2016 of the Hon'ble Court by way of Affidavit of P. Raghvendra Rao, Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Department of Town and Country Planning (Annexed at Page Nos. 1 to 9 (Copy of the report is placed below of the Judgment for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is submitted that original paper books have been weeded out after due preservation as per rules.

The quarterly report in the appeals above-mentioned are placed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 01st day of Spetember, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-2-

Copy to:

- 1. M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates 12th Floor, HT House, 18-20, K.G. Marg, New Delhi-01.
- 2. Mr. S.L. Aneja (Advocate) Supreme Court Bas Association, New Delhi.
- 3. Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh (Advocate) 315, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI New Delhi.
- 4. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick (Advocate) 126, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI New Delhi.
- 5. Ms. Anubha Agrawal (Advocate) D-11, LGF, G. K. Enclave-II, New Delhi
- 6. Ms. Sushma Suri (Advocate) Central Agency Section.
- 7. Mr. D.N. Goburdhan (Advocate) 30, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi.
- 8. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta (Advocate) 11, Abul Fazal Road, Bengali Market, New Delhi.
- 9. Mr. Siddharth Mittal (Advocate)
- 10. Mr. Ajay Pal (Advocate) Ch. No. 110, C.K. Daphtary Block, SCI, New Delhi.
- 11. Mr. Sanjay Kumar visen (Advocate) L:ibrary-2, SCi, New Delhi.
- 12. Mr. Sunil Roy (Advocate) 38, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar, Ph. I Delhi-91
- 13. Dr. Monika Gusain (Advocate) 15, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi.
- 14. Mr. Nikhil Jain (Advocate) 13, Babar Road, Bengali Market, New delhi.
- 15. Mr. Gaurav Sharma (Advocate) F-11, Jangpura Extn., New Delhi.
- 16. Dr. Kailash Chand (Advocate) Library-2, SCI, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

guite/C-1