ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.7 SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5072/2016

UDDAR GAGAN PROPERTIES LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 102644/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5086/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 5079-5085/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 5073-5077/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 5087-5099/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 5100/2016 (IV)

Date: 25-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Parties: Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Gitanjali Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. Binu Damta, Adv.

2

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.

Mr. Chakitan V. S. Papta, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kr, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunil Roy, AOR

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. S.L. Aneja, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.(AC)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Beena Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In pursuance of the directions issued by this Court in its judgement dated 13.05.2016 in Uddar Gagan Properties Ltd. *vs. Sant Singh & Ors.*[(2016) 11 SCC 378], a committee under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Mr. Justice (Retd.) R.S. Madan was constituted which in turn has made certain recommendations.

Learned counsel for the State submits that in keeping with these recommendations, the role of certain officials has to be gone into and an inquiry in that behalf is presently being conducted by the Principal Secretary, Department of Irrigation. In his submission, the inquiry will complete within six weeks and the report shall thereafter be placed on record before this Court. The statement is recorded.

3

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior advocate moved IA No.102644/2019 seeking certain reliefs.

Issue notice on IA No.102644/2019. Liberty is granted to the State to file response within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Learned Amicus Curiae has also filed his submissions in the form of a Note, which is taken on record.

Response, if any, as regards said Note shall be filed within three weeks from today.

List on 9.12.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER