

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5072/2016

UDDAR GAGAN PROPERTIES LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR COMPLIANCE REPORT FILED BY THE AMICUS CURIAE](THE AMICUS CURIAE HAS FILED the DESIRED REPORT)[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
 IA No. 102644/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 141678/2021 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

C.A. No. 5086/2016 (IV)C.A. No. 5079-5085/2016 (IV)Diary No(s). 13912/2021 (IV)

IA No. 89613/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 5073-5077/2016 (IV)C.A. No. 5087-5099/2016 (IV)C.A. No. 5100/2016 (IV)

Date : 05-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
 Mr. Amit Kumar, A.A.G.
 Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR
 Mr. Jasmeet S. Chadha, Adv.
 Mr. Prasanna, Adv.
 Mr. Udit Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.
 Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen, Adv.
 Mr. Rohan Swrup, Adv.
 Mr. Paranjay Thripathi, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
 Ms. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.
 Ms. Pushplata Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunil Roy, AOR

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
 Mr. Jitender Hooda, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Anju, Adv.
 Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Wadhwa, Adv.
 Mr. S. K. Warish Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
 Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sushil K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Surender Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR, (Amicus Curie)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel appearing for the respondent HUDA on the ground of personal difficulty, the matters are adjourned for 17.04.2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)